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County Office Building 5/14/98 accowr___ 9016150 FER USOL DUSHIER ZLIW . [RER 1 Lo (e L 1Kb5 andlor Special Exception & Variance with Baltimore County. The case number for this petiti
oxTE ot ™ petition

111 West Chesapeake A 5 HISCELLWENS CASH FETEIPT

Wwas #3563-RXV. The petition was for a triangular shaped parcel of land (101.00 fieet by 68.04

Towson, Maryland 21204

ol § EDH2 AN

J.S.T. Engineering Co., Inc.

fect by 121.77 fect) southwest of and immediately adjacent to the property which was the sabject

e A Professional Land Surveyors ‘y “ih‘wtui v i/ S ofthe 1958 .“"“"f! "_“"‘"“! mentioned sbeve. The purpose of this petition was (o reclassify the
May 18, 1398 sy 6912 North River Drive / W ! existing zoning of said triangular shaped parcel of land, obtain a special exception for
i WEVD ST ENGINEERTHG 00 INC Haltisore Ganty, Balimore, Maryland 21220 7l Ay Loe “'f‘ Motor Vehicle Outdoor Saies Area 5n it snd to have s rear and si1e gard n;r:n:’:n:n::j:‘id for
Joseph W. McGraw. Jr.. President Phone: 410-335-9142 ] Fax: 410-335-9144 [ Zast e an cxisting building on it This pedition was also granted under Order dated May 2, 1962, In the
o Trieanng Company, Inc ERF. #98-1863 \ e order as in everywhere clse in the case file there is no meation of any limit 10 the mumber of cars
b ?:‘1“ iver Diivg May 7, 1998 4,8 allowed on the triangular shape lot of this petition or on the original parcel from the 1958 p
LSt 3945 North Point Blvd A=t

RE. Zoning Verification
3945 North Point Blvd
15th Election District

Dear Mr. McGraw

¢ concerning the intensi
renc ertain 2o

g hearings

@

ded information by st

Mr. Chen of the Ci
shown as “approx
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John L Lewis
— Planner II. Zoning Review

J.8.T. Engineering Co.. Inc.
Professional Land Surveyors
6912 North River Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21220
Phome: 410-335.9142 / Fax: $10-335.9144

May 8, 1998
Mr. Chen Re: 3945 North Point Boulevard
cio Zoning Enforcement for
Baltimore County
Room 111
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Chen,

Attached is @ copy of a . stter to ir. Arnold Jablon, Director of Baltimore
Counry PADM in which | ask him to verify your interpretaticn of Zoning cases
#5563 RXV and #4547 RX.

My client, Mr. Parlier, has tried to reduce the number of used cars on the
property to comply with your order. However, reducing to 25 cars overnight is
not economically pessible for him. It is our hope that you will recognize his
attempt to comply while at the same time asking for an interpretation from Mr.
Jablon,

If you have any questions or If I can be of any farther service in this matter,

please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

-, -
Joseph W. McGraw, Jr.
President

our correspondence and plans submitted for zoning
of the used car sales use as approved on the above

as well as 2 discussion with
Office, reveals that the number of cars to Le sold is
The subsequent zoning case
used car business” and certain
missicner granted the variances and a special exception

emning the allowed number of used vehicles permitted for
ed by case #5563 An extension was requested and the
granted, but it left intact the limiting
le to the fact that the number as

ehicles, staff can only give
cles can be located on the

this respense. staff sugests that a zoning special
a determination of th's question by the zoning
d te made to amend the prior site plan

te to contact me at 410-887-

Mr. Amold Jablon
Director of Baltimore County PADM
Room 111

Re:3945 North Point Boulevard ?;‘f/ wi

J.5.T. Engineering Co., Inc.
Professional Land Surveyors
6912 North River Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21220
Phone: 410-335-9142 / Fax: 410-335-9144

May 7, 1998

Mr. Amold Jablon
Director of Baltimore Counry PADM
Room 111

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD. 21204

Re:3945 North Pont Boulevard

Dear Mr. Jablon.

1 am writing to you on behalf of my client Ed Parlier, Mr. Parlier is the owner and
cperator of Good Used Cars at 3045 North Point Boulevard. The property is in the 15TH
Election Disirict of Baltimore County, MD, The owner of the property is Mrs. Alvina Lusk. Mr.
Parlier has recently been cited with 3 zoning violation notice and has been told by Mr. Chen of
zoning enforcement he must reduce the number of vehicles for sale on his fot o 25 based upon a
zoning hearing for case #4547-RX that was held December 17, 1958,

On November 16, 1958 the then owner of the propeity petitioned *{1) that the zoning
status of the above described property be reclassified. pursuant in the Zoning Law of Baltimore
County, from an BL Zone to an BR Zone; 22d (2) for a Special Exception, under said Zoning
Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Counry, 1o use the above described property, for Used
Car Lot and Gasoline Service Station”, The site plan in the case file designates an area RS feet
wide as “Used Car Lot - Approx. 23 cars™. The caly other specific mention of a limit on the
aumber of cars in the case file is in an inter-offics carrespondence from the Office of Flanning in
which Mr. George E. Gavrelis states *“The Office of Planning has reviewed a “concept™ site plan
for the subject petition which delineates the area that would be used for () a used car lot with a
‘maximum of 25 cars and (b) a service garage on the northerly portion of the propenty.” The order
by Deputy Zoning Commissioner John T. Rose does not mention a specific number of used cars
allowed. [t merely orders that “the petition should be and the same is herchy granted ... and
second for 3 special exception to use that part of the ahove described property delineated on the
plat for a Used Car Lot, subject, howeser, to the appraval of the site plan for the development of
said property by the Office of Planning and the Bureau of Land Dev._lopment of Baltimore
County, and, On Deceunber 22, 1958 3 letter was sent to Zoning Commissioner Wilsie H.
Adams from Mr. John H. Whitney stating that his client was withdrawing his petition for the
Gasoline Service Station.

On January 26. 1962 Mr. William F. Lusk filed a Perition for Zoning Re-Classification

111 W. Chesspeake Avenue
Towson, MD. 21204

Dezc Mir. Jablon,

1 am writing 20 you on behalf of my client Ed Parfier, Mr. Parlier is the owner and.
operator of Good Used Cars at 3945 North Poirt Boulevard. The property is ia the 15TH
Elecsion District of Bahimore County, MI. The owner of the property is Mrs. Alvina Lusk. Mr,
Parfier has recently buen cited with a zoning violation notice and has been toid by Mr. Chen of
zoairg enforcement he must reduce the number of vehicles for sale on his lot to 25 based upor a
zoning hearing for case #4547-RX that was held December 17, 1958

On November 16, 1958 the then owner of the property petitioned “(1) that the zoning
status of the abave described property be reclassified, pursuant in the Zoning Law of Batimore
Cousty, from an BL Zone to an BR Zone; and (2) for a Special Excepiion, under said Zoning
Lsw and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, 1o use the above described praperty, for Used
(Car Lot asd Gasoline Service Station™. The site plan in the case file designates an area 85 feet
wide as “Used Car Lot - Approx. 25 cars™, The only other specific mention of a limit on the
sumber of cass in the case file is in an int=i-office commespandeace from the Office of Planning in
which Mr George E. Gavrelis states “The Office of Planning has reviewed a “concept” site plan
for the subject petition which delineates the area that would be used for (2) a used car lot with »
maxizum of 25 cars and (b) a service garage on the northerly po.tion of the propert
by Depaty Zonirg Commissioner Jokn T, Rese does not mention a specific number of us
allowed It merely orders that *the petition should be and the same is hereby granted and
second for 3 special exception 0 use that pant of the ubove riescribed property delineated on the
plat for 2 Used Car Lot, subject, however, 1o the approval of th site rlan for the development of
sxid property by the Office of Planning and the Bureau of L.and Development of Bahimore
Cousnty, and, " On December 22, 1958 a letter was seot to Zoning Commissioner Wilsic H.
Adams from Mr_ John H._ Whitney stating that his client was withdrawing his petition far the
Gasolime Service Station

On i Re-Classification

ausry 26, 1962 Mr. William F. Lusk fil=d a Petition for Zor

s/0r Special Exception & Varisuce with Baltimore County. The case number for this petition
w2s 34263-RXV. The petition was for a trianguls: shaped parcel of land (101,00 feet by 68.05
focs by 121.77 feet) southwest of and immediately adjacent to the property which was the subject
of the 1958 zoning bearing mentioned above. The purpose of this petition was to reclassify the
exising zoning of said triangular shaped parc: of land, obtain a special exception for a Used
Motor Vekicle Ourdoor Sales Area on it and 1o have a rear and side yard requirement reduced for
= existing building on it. This petition was also grented under Order dated May 2, 1962, In the
ardes a5 @ everywhere else in the case file there is no meation of eny limit to the number of czrs
allowed on the trisngular shapc lot of this petition or on the original parcel from the 1958 petision.

In eu of the above infcrmation, I cannot uaderstand the reasoning behind limiting M.
Particr to any number of cars nuich less 25 cars. The original plat to accompany the 1958 petition
showed an area 85 feet wide and labeled Used Car Lot-Approx. 25 cars. It did not state there
would aaly be 2 cars on the lot. Instead it said gpprosimarly 25 cars. Even so, the original
1948 pedition and order do not specifically limit the nwmber of cars on the lot. ‘The 1962 petition
zd order also do not specifically limit the number of cars on the original lot or on the triangular
lot which the petition is concemed with. The worst case scenario would be to limit the 85 foot
wide area on the original plat to 25 cars. However, siace no order has mentioned 1 Emit on the
mumber of cars. | find this to be farfetched also.

My question to you. Mr. Jablon, is whether Mr. Chen is interpreting the 1958 and 1962
Zoaing Orders comreatly or incorrectly? | would appreciate your response in this matter as

quickiy as possible since Mr. Chen has imposed a deadline of February 14, 1998 for my clicat 1o
comply with his instructions. i

Joseph W, McGraw, Jr.
President

I fiew of the sbove information, | cannot undersiand the rensoning behind limitir g Mr.
Parlict 10 any numer of cars much less 25 ce-s. The original plat 10 accompany the 1958 peticion
showed an area 5. fect wide and labeled Used Car Lot-Approx. 25 cars, I did not state there
would aaly bz 25 cars on the lot. Instead i said approximately 25 cars. Even so, the original
1958 petifion and order do not speifically limit the number of cars on the fot. The 1962 petition
23d oréer also do ot specifically fimit the number of cars on the origina! ol or an the triangular
lot nich the petition is concerned with. The worst case scenario would be to imit the 85 foot
v.ide area on the origina] plat 10 25 cars. However, since 00 order has mentioned a fimit on the
sumber of cars, | find this to be farfetched siso

My question 10 you. Mr. Jablen, is whether Mr. Chen is interpreting the 1958 and 1962
Zoning Orders correctly of incorrectly? | would appreciate your response in this matter as
quickly as possble since Mr. Chen bas imposed a deadling of Februa.y 14, 1998 for my clicat 1o
comply with his ingructions ?

Sincerely,

Joseph W. McGiraw, I-
President
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PETITION FOR ZONING RE- CLESSIFICATION 5$"‘5

END/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION & VARIAN

T THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

L or we. Zudlnel
County and which is deseribed In the deseription and plat atiached hereto and made a part
hereby petition (1) that the zonirg status of the hercin described property be re-classifid, pu

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an._._.

< zone; for the following reasons:

Yl Hermi ;,.:4::-.._.: 07 Porirt Amaa S
otipemnns
Section 23

Requasting s
rear ydrd

= Side & Rear Yards = 20"
S/5 3.5 tnstead of the required 301; and to parmit
he required 30t

Ses Attached Description

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the safd Zoming Law and Zaming Regulations of Taltimore
Count, 10 use the herein described property, for. . Zdwel 3 ot
OB e oty Coan

/A l-«.z..

Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,
1, or we, agre

10 pay expenses of abave reclassification and or Special Exception advertising
ing of this petition, anit further agree to and arc (o bo bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Cor 4y adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Lav: for Baltimore
County.

posting, elc., upon

Contract purchaser

Adilress Miress /258

tge & et Mate 21 feo

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner nf Haltimore County, this..__ 26tk

January ..., 1962, that the subject maler of this petition b
4 by the Zoning Law of Baitimore County i 2 new

eral circulation throughout
tty be posted, and that the public hearing be had before
“otaty in Room 106, County Office Bultding in

Commissioner of Ball Towson,

County, on Ihe 23d _ day of_May s L1962, at 2400 aclock

ot - JANDA B2 //
i % [$ /
i o @mm{,

. ltreti. logal owner_ ot the property sltuale in Balfimore

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
70, Xre John O, Rose, Zoning Commisaioner “_E Nay 11, 1962,

RS
PN el

Ca The Variansa

Insofs detemmined the Flanning staff, a Wilding
kh::' a-nhc mam:;nmt.u mwuonotl

The Planning staff recomsenda that the variance be denied and that
n & vialation on the sening setback rqeirasants be
instituteds 3

Location of Signs

Besf-o-

5
trict. ../ ...
::nm for: ﬁ‘au,lf ~.{&’4’§i‘,/{{(—'/
Petitioner: A’kl{ ddarl ~ ,z?
Locaton ot prepct: A5 Bat 2
S éx’t,//sz.s_. _i/a/;

Pursuant 1o the advertiseent, posting of property, aud public hearing on the abave petition and
1t appearing that by reason of.. _Jmum,_:m.n:n.w, _saalth and tbe.genazel.vedJame ..

the above Reclassification should be bad; and It further appearing that by reason of__logation

a Speclal Exception for aJsod ttor._ Yehdale (uicoor Sales Aren should be granted.
IT IS ORDERED by tie Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County th. .5 7

dayob._ My . 1962 _, that the herein described property or area should be and

the same Is hereby from 2o "R=4"

20nc, andzoe & Special Exception for a_Vssd Notor_Vehiele Ou f;nonla be and the same is

D emiias eide eedth tie ovth sbis 3?’3’?’?32’&22.".’.3";,‘} e Tenutrea 30 fust

and a rear yard of 2.5 foet instead of
roquired 30 foat.

zong o 8, BoRY

‘5
Zoning Conimissioner na B.x'umun County

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition
and It appearing that by reason nf. s

the above re-classifieation should NOT BE HAD, and/er the Speuiai Exception should NOT BE
GRANTED.

-day

IT 1S QRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
. 196, that the sbave re<lassification be and the sams s heredy

j7 e S

DENIED and thal the sbove described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and

to remaia S -zone; and,/or the Special Exceplion for..........

SEEE -—-----__be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County

MICROFILM

CERTIFICATE POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Marylsnd
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g Do
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Jnmﬂ G. ROSE
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boundary petition. In ather wordr, vssdecar
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safety, ad welfare of “he residential arex on Eattle On.ve Road.
Auaciste Member A.5.C.E.
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